APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: S Ankeny Blvd and SE Shurfine Dr / SW Prairie Trail Parkway Intersection Improvements
w ‘ aiyof Contractor: Alliance Construction Group
¥ Anken Address: 9400 Plum Drive, Suite 100, Urbandale, IA 50322
bringing s Finance Budget Code: 047.3947.4451 Finance Project # 947.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: February 18, 2019 Vendor # 6984
Date of Council Meeting: November 18, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # 7

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: September 29, 2019 Through:

Contract Summary

Original Coniract Amount:

Net change by Change Orders:
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 + 2)

Total completed and stored to date:
Retainage:
Total Earned less Retainage:

Less previous applications for payment:
SUBTOTAL

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list)
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Balance to finish, including retainage:

Contract Time Remaining (if applicable)

5 % of Completed Work:

November 2, 2019

$ 3,260,236.25
$ 109,674.20
$ 3,350,910.45
$ 2,562,724.22
$ 128,136.21
$ 2,434,588.01
$ 2,041,884.17
L 392,703.84
$ =
$ 392,703.84
] 925,322.44

20.00 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the bast of the Conlracter's knowledge, Information and bellef the work covered by this Application for Payment has been compleled
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have besn paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were Issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown hereln ls now due.

Construction Contractor Approval:

Alliance Construction Group

“Firm Name
2. i W/'y/4
ggﬁmum ; Dale N
Engineer / Consultant Approvai: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
7 ra gg%'gﬂ’im by Andy Burke Firm Name

E=aburke @snydar-assaciates.cam,

AW

£y ‘,\'_f_",' / ga;&ryde;r.::sociatea Ing?,
! A b ﬁgmﬁ T
. Date: 2019.11.07 10:17:28-06'00°

City of Ankeny Staif Approval:

_ %\ / ,é//zﬁ fl_ﬂ.

Signature Y Date
Submit to: Adam L. Lust, P.E. - Public Works Engineering Manager
E-mail: ALust@Ankenylowa.qov Phone:  (615) 963-3537 Fax:  (515) 963-3537

Date Printed: 11/6/2018



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE OF QUANTITY VALUE OF
ILE;T' UNITS PROPOSED ﬂamﬂ UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE |COMPLETE TO| COMPLETED WORK E.GM?LETE[] COMPLETED WORK. R‘f‘zﬂﬂg? CPQE’F;.ELESL
(Inchxde Changs Grder # i Applicabls) QUANTITY DATE TO DATE THIS PERIOD | THIS PERIGD
2.01|Clearing and Grubbing UNIT a5 11505 1250085 5.1a7.50 3750 5,167.50 s m -~ [ 100.00%
3.02[Tapsoll - Onsite oY 3114 3,114.00 | 5 B.00 |5 24,912.00 | 2,100.00 16,800.00 = = 1,014.00 | 67.44%
2.03|Excavalion, Class 10 Y 8383 5393.00 |5 10755 100,874.75 | 8,627.40 92,744.55 | 1.027.40 11,044.55 765.60 | 91.85%
2.04|Subgrade Preparation, 12 Inches SY 16825 16,825.00 | § 1.80 | S 30,285.00 | 15,849.13 28,528.43 | 5,000.00 0,000.00 975.87 | 94.20%
2.05[Subbase, Madified, 12 Inches SY 13513 13,513.00 [ S B.00 |5 108,104.00 | 11,061.56 | $  95,682.72 | 4,202.00 34,336.00 | _1,551.41 | 88.52%)
2,05 Xemovalol Known Fipe Gulverl Greater Than ' - | 288 28800 |$  2500(|$ 720000 288.00|%  7.200.00 200 | § 50.00 - | 1o0.00%
or Equal to 36 Inch. Dia.
2.07|C Tesling s 1 1.00 | § 15,500.00 15,500.00 0.80 12,400.00 IS = 020 | 80.00%
z.oalseecam Backil TON 727 72700 $  20.00 21,083.00 209,78 5,693.62 11554 |5 3,350.66 13722 | 41.24%
3.01|Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Materia| cY 100 10000 | $ 10.25 1,025.00 - - - - 100.00 0.00%
3.02[Trench Compacilon Tesling s 1 1.00 | 5 10,500.00 10,500.00 1005 10,500.00 s = - [ 100.00%
4.01[Slorm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 Inch, Dia. LF 362 362.00 61.00 22,082,00 362,00 | 22,082.00 2 . - [ 100.00%
4.02[Slorm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18 Inch, Dia, LF 359 350.00 66.00 23,684.00 367,00 | S 24,222.00 = E (8.00)| 102.23%
4.03[Slorm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24 Inch. Dia. F 538 536.00 80.00 43,040.00 48430 | § _ 38,744.00 5 E 53.70 | 90.02%
4.04|Slorm Sewer. Trenched, RCP, 36 Inch, Dia. F 350 350,00 107.00 37,450.00 350.00 | S 37,450.00 5 z - [ 100.00%
4.5|Slom Sewer, Frenchied, RCAR, 4827 Mch. [ ¢ 120 12000 (s 15500 (s 18soo00| 12000(s  18600.00 - s 2 - | 100.00%
4.06|Slorm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 42 Inch, Dia, F G818 61600 | 5 138,00 | S _ B85,284.00 §18.00 35,284.00 = | ) ~_ | 100.00%
4.07|Removal of Slorm Sewer, RCP, 15 Inch. Dia, | _LF, 77 77.00 |5 20005 __ 1,540.00 35.00 1,700.00 P - (8.00)| 110.39%
4.08|Pipe Culver, Trenched, RCF, 24 Inch, Dia. LF 54 54005  8500|§  4,580.00 54.00 4,590.00 - s - - [100.00%
4.08 ﬁi’:"[‘}’f‘a" &abuage,and Reinatall ROLLAY LF 50) 5000|$  40.00|$  2,000.00 50.00 [$  2,000.00 - s - - | 100.00%
4.10|"lke Apran, Faaling, and Apron Guard, EA 4 400|$ tao000|$ 720000 500|$ 900000 - s - (1.00)| 126.00%
Concrete, 18 Inch.
4,11|FiPe Apron, Foating, and Apran Guard, EA 3 200|S 210000 (S  6,300.00 300|s 630000 - s - - | t00.00%
Concrete, 24 Inch.
Pipe Apran, Footing, and Apran Guard,
A e, ARGH, 4427 Inoh, EA 1 100 s 320000|s 320000 0258 800.00 - s E 075 | 25.00%
4.13|7ine Apron, Footing, and Apron Guard, EA 3 300 3s0000|s 1140000 300|s  11.400.00 - s . - | 100.00%
‘Concrele, 42 Inch,
4.14|Subdrain, PVC, 6 Inch, F 3135 3,135.00 1800 |5 56.430.00 | 1,672.00 30,096.00 | 600.00 10,800.00 | 1.463.00 | 53.33%
4.15 in Cleanoul, Typs B, 24 inch. Dia. EA 3 3.00 1,500.00 | 5 4,500.00 2.00 3,000.00 = 5 1.00 |_66.67%
4.8 in Oullel, DR-303 EA 22 22.00 180.00 3,860.00 12.00 2,160.00 = E 10.00 |_54.55%
4.17|Subdrain Qullet, DR-306 FA 5 5.00 525.00 2,625.00 2.00 1,050.00 = 5 3.00 |_40.00%
4.18[Removal of F 2500 2,500.00 160 4,000,00 | _2,328.00 3,726.40 |  600.00 960,00 171,00 |_93.16%
4.19|Remave Pipe Apron, Concrete, 24 Inch. EA 1 1.00 225.00 225,00 4.00 900.00 - - (3.00)| 400.00%]
4.20|Remove Pipe Apron, Concrete, 42 Inch. EA 2| 2,00 225.00 450.00 2.00 450.00 - E] - - 100.00%
Remaove, Salvage, and Reinstall, Apron, o
] ot Rty EA 2 200|s 57500|§  1,150.00 z00|s 115000 < |% @ - | 100.00%
4.22|Add for Gaskeled 36-inch RCP F o] 332.00 332.00 16.00 5,312.00 33200 |5 531200 = = ~ [ 100.00%
3.23C of Exisling Tile EA [ 2.00 2.00 725.00 1,450.00 400]s 290000 . - (2.00)| 200.00%
4.24[Sanitary Sewer Cone Seclion, 48 Inch Dia. EA a 1.00 1,00 850,00 850,00 1.00 S 850,00 : z - | 100.00%
5.01Waler Maln, Trenched, PVC, 10 Inch. LF 1055 1,055.00 60,00 |5 63,300.00 | 1,055.00 | S 63,300.00 - - - | 100.00%
5.02|Valve, 10 Inch, LF 3 3.00 210000 [ 6,300.00 300§ 6,300.00 = 5 -~ | fo0.00%
5.03|Water Main Gasing Pipe, 36 Inch. EA 775 275.00 170.00 | § _ 46,750.00 275.00 [ § _ 46,750.00 - 5 -~ | 100.00%
5.04|Fire Hydranl Assembly EA 2 2.00 5,200.00 10,400.00 2.00|S  10,400.00 2 = ~ [ 100.00%
5,05 Fire Hydrani Assembly Relocation EA 3 200 | §_2.300.00 4,600,00 2005 4,600.00 0.75 1.725.00 - | 100.00%
5.06|Remoaval of Fire Hydrant EA 2 2.00 525.00 1,050.00 3.00 1,050.00 1.00 525.00 ~_ | 100.00%
5.07|C ian 1o Existing Water Main EA 3 2.00 5.00 1,400.00 7,000.00 5.00 7.000,00 = - ~ | 100.00%
5.08 [Imigation Sleeving, Trenchless PVG, 3 Inch. IF 50 150,00 42.00 6,300.00 100.00 4,200.00 - [s - 50.00 | 66.67%
5.09|Ground Box, 12 Ingh, EA 3 100 525,00 2,100.00 = E - s = 4.00 | 0.00%
5.10|Waler Main, Trenched, RJ PVC, 16 Inch P o 22100 221.00 183.00 30,443.00 221,00 40,443.00 - s - - | 100.00%
5.11|Valve, 16 Inch EA 0 1.00 1.00 ,625.00 8,525.00 1.00 8,625.00 = = -~ [ 100.00%
5.12Filling, 18 Inch, 11.25° EA 0 2.00 2.00 2,750.00 5,500.00 2.00 5,500.00 5 = - [ 100.00%
5.13|Fifling, 16 Inch, 22.5° EA [ 2.00 2.00 2,750,00 5,500.00 2.00 5,500.00 - = - [ 100.00%
5.14|Removal of Pipe, PVC, 16 Inch LF 0| 216.00 216.00 34.50 7,452.00 316.00 7,452.00 - - — [ 100.00%
6.01|Manhole, SW-401, 48 Inch, Dia. EA 2 2.00 4,200.00 8,400.00 2.00 5,400,00 5 < - | 100.00%
6.02|Manhale, SW-401, 84 Inch, Dia. EA 3 3,00 3.800.00 26,400.00 267 23,496.00 2 = 033 | 89.00%
5.03 Intake, SW-502 (487) EA 1 1.00 4,000,00 4,000.00 1.00 4,000.00 z = - [ 100.00%
6.04|Inlake, SW-505 EA 1 1.00 5,600.00 5,600,00 0.67 3,752.00 = > 033 | 67.00%
6.05|Infake, SW-506 EA 2 2.00 7,700.00 15,400.00 133 70,241.00 = = 0.67 | 66.50%
3 SW-500 EA 5 6.00 | S 6,200.00 37,200.00 4.00 24,800.00 - 5 2.00 | 66.67%
6.07|Intake, SW-510, Modified EA 5 5.00 | $ 15,100,00 75,500,00 5.00 75,500.00 5 = - [ 100.00%
6.08|Intake, SW-512, 30 Inch, Dia, EA 1 1.00 2,000,00 3,000.00 1.00|5 __ 2,000.00 - s - | 100.00%
6,09 |Intake, SW-541 W/ Extension EA 1 1.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 100§ 880000 = = ~ | 100.00%
6.10[Connection Lo Existing Manhole EA 3 3.00 1,250.00 3,750.00 200|S  2,500.00 z S 1.00| 66.67%
6.11|Remove Inlake EA 1 1.00 42500 8 425.00 1.00 425.00 3 5 - [ 100.00%)
6.12|Remove Manhale EA 1 1.00 4250008 425.00 1.00 425,00 - - - 100.00%
6.13|Major Adjuslment, Sanftary Manhale EA 4 4,00 2,200.00 | 8,800.00 2.00 2,400.00 - - 2.00| 50.00%
6.14| Majar A Manhol EA [ 1.00 1,600.00 |5 1,800.00 1.00 1,800.00 1.00 1,800.00 — | 100.00%]
7.01[Pavement, PCC, 8 Inch. SY 3815 3,815.00 58,00 | § 221,270.00 | 2415.98 740,125.68 = 5 1,399.04 | 63.33%)
7.02[Pavement, PEC, 10 Inch, SY 11467 11,467.00 67.50 | 5 774,022.50 | 10,086.55 680,842.13 | _4,532.70 305,957.25 | 1,380.45 | 87.96%
7.03 E:’;hc“‘h ANt GURan2,5-Foatidih, A0-Ineh [ 660 66000 [$  40.00($§  26,400.00 - s - - |s - 660.00 |  0.00%
Concrele Median, PCC, 6 Inch. 5V 533 533.00 | 5 102.00 54,366.00 - - - - 533,00 |__0.00%
PCC Pavemenl Sampl s 1 1.00 | § 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.75 11.250.00 0.25 3,750.00 0.25 | 75.00%
Shaulder, PCC, 8 inch. sY 00 300,00 75.00 30,000.00 282.88 21,216.00 = - 11712 | 70.72%
7.07|Granular Shoulder TON 208 208.00 32.00 6,666.00 12.37 305.84 - Z 195.63 | _ 5.95%
7.08Special Compaction for Sidewalk SY 2675 2,675.00 2.00 5,350.00 | 1,000.00 2.000.00 z = 1,675.00 | _37.38%
7.09|Removal of Sidewalk SY 798| 788.00 5.50 4,389.00 754.00 4,147.00 5 - 44.00 | 94.49%
7.10[Remaval of Driveway sY 414 414,00 5.50 2,277.00 414.00 2,.277.00 = - - | 100.00%
7.11|Sidewalk, PCC, 4 Inch. SY 302 302,00 37.00 11,174.00 - = = - 302,00 |__0.00%
7.12|Sidewalk, PCC, 5 Inch. SY 1247 1,247.00 30.00 49,880.00 | 1,146.40 45,816.00 5 = 101.60 | 91.85%
7.13 Ik, PCC, 6 Inch. 54 79.6 78.60 55.00 |5 4,378.00 B - = - 79.60 | 0.00%
7| avall, PUG, Celred Snd Teduied sY 135.2 13520 | $  95.00|$  12,844.00 - s - - s - 13520 [ 0.00%
Concrele, 5 Inch.
7.15|Delectable Waming, Cast Iran SF 132 132.00 45.00 5,840.00 - c - Is s 132.00 | 0.00%
7.16|Driveway, Paved, PCC, 7 Inch. SY 467 467.00 55.00 25,685.00 308.83 16,085.65 — [s = 158.17 | 66.13%
7.17|Driveway, Granular, 6 Inch. TON 30.5 30.50 35.00 1,067.50 25.39 888.65 - 3 - 511 83.25%|
7.18|Pavement Remaval SY mﬁ; 10,379.00 8.25 85,626.75 |_10,447.00 36,187.75 8.00 | § 561.00 (66,00} 100.66%
7.18|Median Removal, Doweled SY 389] 869.00 5.50 4,779.50 860,00 4,779.50 z E -~ [ 100.00%
7.20|Delour Pavement sY 355 355.00 30.00 [ 25,400.00 351.80 28,144.00 Z z 3.20 | 99.10%
7.21|HMA Detour Qverlay TON 50] 16148 31148 140,00 [ §_ 43,607.20 311.48 43,607.20 - z - | 100.00%
8.01|Traffic Signal s 1 1.00 | $252,000.00 | 5 252,000,00 0.10 25,200.00 0.10 25,200,00 0,80 |_10.00%
o og| Termparary. Traffie: Signal, Modifications and Ls 1 100 | s 1050000 |$  10,500.00 1005  10,500.00 - s s - | 100.00%
Removal of Existing
.33 TERORAy Trific Signat, Sulistantial Ls 1 1.00 | s 20,500.00 [ s 20,500.00 = s - - s . 100 0.00%
5.04|Painted Pavement Markings, Walerbome STA 42,66 4266 |5 3500]5  1,493.10 12665 149310 -8 2 ~ [ To0.00%
8.05|Painted Pavement Markings, Durable STA 134,66 13466 | 12500 |5 16,832.50 - s - - s = 13466 | 0.00%

Date printed: 11672019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

8.06|Painted Pavement Markings, Tape, Temparary | STA 100.88 100.88 | $ 130,00 | § 13,114.40 9525|§ 12,382.50 - 5 = 5.63 94.42%
8.07|Painted Symbals and Legends, Durable EA 14 14.00 | $ 375.00 | § 5,250.00 - $ - - = 14.00 0.00%
a.08 _‘::1:‘?;;‘“”"’5 and'Legends, Tape, EA 10 1000 |$ 22500(s  2,250.00 soo|s 180000 - s . 200 Bo.00%
8.08|Pavement Markings Removed STA 24 24.00 45,00 | § 1,080.00 24.50 1,102.50 - - (0.50)] 102,08%
8.10|Grooves Cul for Pavement Markings STA 134.66 134.66 50.00 |8 6,733.00 - - - - 134.66 0.00%
8.11|Grooves Cut for Symbals and Legends EA 14 14.00 200.00 (% 2.800.00 - - - - 14.00 0.00%
8.12|Temporary Traffic Control Ls 1 1.00 | $ 32,000.00 | § 32,000.00 0.80 25,600.00 0.07 2,240.00 0.20 | 80,00%
8.13|Temporary Barier Rail, Concrele LF 3003 3,003.00 | 8§ 11.25 34,786.25 3,083.00 34,683.75 - - 10.00 | 99.68%
8.14|Temporary Lane System LF 3767 3,767.00 7.00 26,369.00 3,783.00 26,481.00 - - (16.00)] 100.42%
8.15]|Partable Dynamic Message Sign (PDMS) CDAY 35| 35.00 260.00 9,100.00 24.00 6,240.00 o3 - 11,00 | 68.57%
9.01|Silt Fence LF 1500] 1,500.00 1.75 2,625.00 1,257.00 2,190.75 - - 243.00 | B3.80%
9.02|Silt Fence, Remaval of Device LF 1500] 1,500.00 0.25 375.00 560.00 140.00 - - 940.00 | 37.33%
9.03|Filter Sock or Wallle, 12 Inch. LF 1800 1,800.00 2.25 4,050.00 1,650.00 3,712.50 160.00 360.00 150.00 | 91.67%
9.04|Filter Sock or Wallle, Removal LE. 1800] 1,800.00 0.25 450.00 - - - - 1,800.00 0.00%
8.05|Temporary RECP, Type 2C sY 852 852.00 1.50 1,278.00 - - - - 852.00 0.00%
ﬂ.ﬂﬁ}Fluw Transilion Mal SF 160 160.00 14.25 2,280.00 = - - - 160.00 0.00%
9.07|Rip Rap, Class A TON 405 405.00 60.00 24,300.00 440.90 26,454.00 - = (35.80)| 108.86%
9.08|Slabilized Conslruction Entrance sY 535 535,00 16.00 8,560.00 - $ & - = 535.00 0.00%
Erosion Control Mulehing, Hydromulching
9.08) (BFM) w/ Temporary Seeding AC 8 8.00| $ 2,40000|§ 19,200.00 0.41]% 984.00 = $ - 7.59 5.13%
9.10|Limestone Block Retaining Wall SF 464 464.00 | § 38.00 17,632.00 - $ - - - 464,00 0.00%
9.11[lInlel Proteclion Device, Rock EA 16 16.00 | § 250.00 4,000.00 = $ - 3 - 16.00 0.00%
9.12[Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In, Grale Intake EA 4 400|Ss 17500 700.00 4008 700.00 3 = - | 100.00%
Inlel Pratection Device, Drop-In, Open Throat )
2.13 Intake, EC-802 (lowa DOT) EA 12 1200 § 175.00 | § 2,100.00 3.00|% 525.00 3.00 % $25.00 9.00 | 25.00%)
11.01|Mobilization LS 1 .00 126,000.00 | § 126,000.00 1.00 126,000.00 - - - 100.00%
11.02|Mai of Postal Service LS 1 .00 1,800.00 | 5 1,800.00 0.80 1,520.00 0.07 133.00 0.20 | 80.00%|
11.03[Mai of Solid Waste Callection LS 1 00 250000 [ $ 2,500.00 0.80 2,000.00 0.07 175.00 0.20 | 80.00%
11.04|Cancrete Washout, Rol-OIf Container LS 1 .00 8,000.00 [ § 8,000.00 0.80 6,400.00 0.11 880.00 0,20 | 80.00%
11.05]Traffic Signing LS 1 1.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 = = - - 1.00 0.00%
11.06|Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Mailbox EA 4 4.00 525.00 2,100,00 = - - 5 - 4.00 0.00%
12.01 [Full dump 1ruck load of crusher ial EA 0| 14.00 14.00 350.00 4,900.00 14.00 4,900.00 - 5 - - 100.00%
99.01|Speclal Backfill CY 103.3] 103.30 65.00 6,714.50 103.30 6,714.50 - s - - 100.00%|
99.02|Removal of Existing Structure Ls 1 1.00 7,300.00 7,300.00 1.00 7,300.00 - S = - 100.00%
99.03 |Excavalion, Class 20 CcY 1434 1,434.00 10.50 | § 15,057.00 1,434.00 15,057.00 - 5 & B 100.00%
00.04|Precast Concrele Box Culvert, 12 fi. x 4 fi. LF 152 152.00 775.00 | $  117,800.00 152.00 117,800.00 - $ - = 100.00%
ag,ps|Frecast Concrele Box Gulverl Straight End EA 2 200§ 1250000 |8  25,000,00 200|s  25000.00 v (N - - | 100.00%
Seclion, 12 A. x4 1t
99.06|Temporary Shoring LS 1 1.00 | $§ 8,000.00 [$ 8,000,00 1.00 | § 8,000.00 - S - = 100.00%
BB,DTIFE[‘CE, Chain Link, Vinyl Caoated LF 56 56.00 | $ 125.00 | § 7,000.00 - S - = $ - 56.00 0,00%
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $ 3,355 675.45 $ 2,562,724.22 § 413,372.46 76.37%

Date printed: 11572019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 May 20, 2019 $ 191,161.95 36 1 May 20, 2019 $ 27,507.20
2 June 17, 2019 $ 212,950.02 37 2 July 15, 2019 $ 77,932.00
3 July 15, 2019 $ 366,508.44 38 3 | September 16,2019 | $ 4,235.00
4 August 19, 2019 $ 579,196.80 39 4
5 | September 16, 2019 | § 427,644.80 40 5
6 October 21, 2019 | § 264,422.16 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 63 TOTAL $ 109,674.20
29 64
30 65
31 66 Contract Time Remaining
32 67 Contract Period: Working Days
33 68 Original Contract Date: February 18, 2019
34 69 Original Contract Time: 130.00
35 70 Added by Change Order: 10.50
Contract Time to Date: 140.50
Time Used to Date: 120.50
TOTAL $ 2,041,884.17 Contract Time Remaining: 20.00

Date Printed: 11/6/2019



S N Y D E R IOWA | MISSOURI | NEBRASKA | S5SOUTH DAKOTA | WISCONSIN H

& ASSOCIATES

November 7, 2019

Mr. Adam Lust, P.E.
City of Ankeny

220 West First Street
Ankeny, Towa 50023

RE: S ANKENY BLVD AND SE SHURFINE DR / SW PRAIRIE TRAIL PARKWAY
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 7
FINANCE PROJECT NO. 947.4451
S&A PROJECT NO. 117.1073.01A

Dear Mr. Lust:

Enclosed is Alliance Construction Group’s Partial Payment Application #7 for the above noted project from
September 29 to November 2, 2019. Construction through this payment application included earthwork,
subgrade preparation, subbase construction, mainline pavement, traffic signalization, traffic control, erosion
control, and other miscellaneous items. Based on project observation, plan quantities, measured quantities,
and work completed we recommend approval of Partial Payment Application #7. Approximately 76% of the
total contract work has been completed and 120.5 of the 140.5 working days (86%) have been charged
through this partial payment application.

Please contact me should you have any questions or comments on this payment application. We will be in
attendance at the November 18, 2019 council meeting to answer any questions regarding this project.

Respectfully,

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

1}
1.7}
J o T LA
w) LA

Andy G. Burke, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure

CC:  John Haldeman, P.E., Snyder & Associates
Mark Land, P.E., Snyder & Associates

V:\Projects\2017\117.1073.01 A\Construction\Letter_2019-11-07_PayApp07_AnkBlvdShurfine.docx
S B e ———

| 2727 SW SNYDER BOULEVARD | P.O. BOX 1159 | ANKENY, 1A 50023-0974
P: 515-964-2020 | F: 515-964-7938 | SNYDER-ASSOCIATES.COM



