APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: S Ankeny Bivd and SE Shurfine Dr/ SW Prairle Trall Parkway Infersection Improvements

‘ city of Contractor: Alliance Construction Group
61‘] y Address: : 9400 Plum Drive, Suite 100, Urbandale, IA 50322
v Finance Budget Code: 947.3947 4451 Finance Project # 947.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO#
Original Contract Date: February 18, 2019 Vendor # 6994
Date of Council Meeting: May 18, 2020 PAYMENT REQUEST # 10

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: January5,2020  Through: April 30, 2020

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount; $ 3,250,238.25

Net change by Change Orders: $ 130,567.20

Contract Amount to Date: (ine 1+2) 3 3,380,803.45

Total completed and stored to date: $ 3,266,477.78

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:  $ 163,323.89

Total Earned less Retainage: $ 3,103,153.89

Less previous applications for payment: $ 2,938,331.21

SUBTOTAL $ 164,822.68

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an ltemized list) $ -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 164,822.68

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 277,649.56

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 3.50 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor ceriffies that to the bast of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and belief the work covered by this Application for Paymeant has been completed
in accordance with the Confract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previoua Certificate(s) for Payment were Issued and
payments recaived from the Owner, and that curment payment shown herein Is now due.

Construction Confractor Approval: Alliance Construction Group
Firm Name 5 / / D
Dale £ 8'
Engineer / Consultant Approval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
n i ya mgnnyslgneuhymuyaum “Fh?Nama
J ,"f";‘ 73 o K!@snydel -assaciales cam,

[ A AR Q=Snyder & Associales, Ing”, CH=Andy
/ —Bue

Dale

L 4 Reasan: | have reviewed this document
Dats: 2020.05,07 11:27:05-0500'

City ofAnkeny Staff Approval;
_ Wl B At Q%@g/ag
Blgnature = "y i ¥ Date

Submit to: Adam L. Lust, P.E. - Public Works Engineering Manager
E-mall: Alust@Ankenylowa.gov Phone: (515} 963-3537 Fax:  (515) 963-3537

Date Printed: 5/6/2020



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRAGT PRICE DETAIL
QUANTTTY
[DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL OUANTITY VALUE OF QUANTITY VALVE OF =
ey tms | prorosen (CHANSE (Y] WAL | nrerice | ExtenDED PRIGE |compLeTE Tol cowpLaTED o] cowpLETED [couPIETED VoRK isdpreiell Ll
(Incuda Changs Omiar # if Applcabla) QUANTITY ORDER) DATE TO DATE THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD
3.01|Claniing and Grubbing ONIT A5 3150 125.00 5,157.50 #150 E0T.50 z : -~ [100.00%
2.02[Topsol - Onslle oY 3114 3,114.00 300§ 2491200 | 311400 2491200 | 214,00 1,712.00 —_ | 100.00%
.02 Excavation, Clsas 10 34 w0 B.30%.00 10,785 _100,074.75 | D.303.00 [§ 100,674.75 ] 265,40 2.055.20 —[100.00%
Z.04|Subgrada Proparation, 12 krohu &Y 18925 16,025.00 180 |8 50.286.00 | 16,425.00 30.285.00 | 075.87 1,756.57 — | o0.00%
7 05|Eubbase_Modied, 12 inches SY 13513 13,513.00 .00 5 108 0560 1237888 9,028.72 = - | 1i3tA1| 91.61%| =
s LAl e P v Custbr T | 208 28005 2500(8 720000 2escofs 720000 - s - - | 1o0.00%
2,07 [Compaction Tesllng 5 1 ] 15,600.00 15,500,00 160 16,600.00 0.10 1,550.00 - | 100.00%)
3.08[Spacial Backl TON §FA] 737.00 20.00 21.083.00 | 209,78 0,693.62 5 . T 4ioA%| e
2 08| Bubqrads StablElon, Gaogd, Typs 1 5 T3L00 | 834.00 AD 3,669.60 | 634,00 3,650.60 z . - [ 100.00%
3.01 |Replagament of Unsullabia Baeiil Material G 00 100.00 028 103500 . = = : 100,00 0.
3.02] Tranch Compaciian Tesling T 1 1.00 | § 10,500.00 0,50000] 1,00 10,500.00 - 5 - | 100.00%
4.01|6lomn Sswer, Trenchad, RCP, 15 fnch, Dia. L| 362 362,00 81,00 00 362.00 22 082.00 - - - | 100.00%
4.02[Sform Baway, Tranciied, RGP, 18 Inch. Din. T3 350 355,00 56.00 €94.00 | 387.00 24.222.00 : = B.00)[ 102.23%
4,03 [Sform Sewar, Tranched, RCP, 24 Inch. DI, F €38 536.00 50,00 43,010.00 | 484,30 3.744,00 E E 53.70 | 00.02%)
4.04|51orm Sewar, Tranched, RCP, 38 Inch. Dis, L 350/ A50.00 107,00 37,450.00 350.00 I7A60.00 - - - 100.00%!
ags o Seas Trancied, RCAR et et | 120 12000| 6 166008  1a60000( 120005  18.800.00 - s - - | 100.00%
.06 Storm Suwer, Tranched, RGP, 4Zneh, Dia. i 518 518,00 138.00 5,284,00 | 616.00 B5.284.00 z . - | o000%
4.07|Renoval of Starm Eewsr, RCP, 15 [neh, Dia. LF 77 77.00 20.00 ,640.00 | 86.00 1,700.00 - - (8.00)]_110.38%
4.08|Pips Culvest, Tranched, RGP. 24 Inch. Dla. [F 2] 54,00 86,00 500,00 54.00 1500, : - - | 100.00%
4,09 2&&9&1‘!_ Salvage, and Reinsiall, RCP, 36 F o 5000 § 4500 | 8 Hiinth 5| S s - - i
Plpa Apron, Fooling, and Agran Guard,
Aq0)g B e, o EA 4 4005 180000|8 720000 5005  B00000 - s v (1.00)| 125.00%;
Pipa Apron, Footing, and Apron Guard, _ I
A EA 3 a0|s 2mw000]8 830000 300($ 630000 - s 100,00%
Plps Apron, Foodling, and Apron Guard,
T e EA 1 100[ 5 320000(s 320000 1005 320000 - |8 . - | 100.00%
43| TR Fibeoey Eaung: e Apmom Gt EA 3 2005 380000(8 1140000 so0($ 1140000 - s - - | 100.00%
4.14[Subdrain, BVG, @ Inch, iF 319500 18.00 643000 | 3.135.00 E6A30,00 | TAE3.00 26,334,00 ~ | 00.00%
5 Sbdraln Claanoul, Typa B, 2 mch, Dia, €A 3.00] § " 1,600.00 450000 3.00 4,500.00 1.00 500,00 — [ 700.00%
4.16(Subdraln Oufla), DR-303 EA 22.00 180,00 560,00 2200 3,960.00 10.00 4,800,00 =
3.77|5ubdraln Oulel, DR-300 EA 5.00 526.00 2.625,00 6.00 2,625.00 300 575.00 ~ | 100.00%
4.18|Removal of Subdraln LF 2,660,00 1.60 4000.00 | 2,500.00 ,000.00 - - - | 100
4.19|Remave Pipe Apron, Concrate, 24 Tich, EA .00 335,00 225.00 4 500,00 - T 3.00]] 400.00%
4.20|Romaya Pips Aprén, Concrato, 42 Inch. EA 2.00 22500 450,00 2.00 450,00 = - - [ 100.00%
iz [Amava, S, a0 Renkil, Apro, EA 200|8 o7s00[s 115000 200|8  1,150.00 - s . .| 100.00%
#.23[Aad fot Gasketod 36-Teh RGP iF 39200 600 TAIZ00| 33200 I z = ~ | To000%
4.23| Conneciion of Exdng Tifo EA Z.00 T25.00 1480.80 4.00 2,600.01 = . {2.00)] 200.00%
2.24| Barilary Sewer Gonb Section, 48 Inch Dia, EA 100 850.00 850,00 1.00 850,01 = - - [ 100.00%
B.01 |Water Main, Tranched, PVC, 10 Inch. F_| 1,055.00 80.00 §3,300,00 | 1,055.00 53,400.00 - s — [ o0.00%
.02 Vaiva, 10 Inch. IF 50| 5 2.100.00 6,300.00 3.00 5,300.00 = i | 100.00%
5,03|Wittar Maln Gaslig Pipa,_30 Fioh, EA 776.00 170,60 46,750.00 | 575.00 46,750.00 = ) — | 100.00%
5.04Fira Fiydrant Assemb EA .00 | $ 6.200.00 10,400.00 00 10,400,00 = - — | 100.00%
|_6.05|Fira Hydrant Assembly Rajocation EA 2 .00 2,300.00 500,00 .00 800 - - - | 100,00%
6,08 |Removal of Fira Hydrant EA Fl . 00 525.00 ,050.00 .00 1,060.00 - - - 100.00%
5.07| Conneclion to Exditing Waler Mak EA 3 2.00 .00) 3 1,400,00 000.00 X 7,000.00 - - ~ | 100.00%!
5.08 [Irigation Giasving, Tranchiass FVG, 3 mch, | _LE 1 150.00 42.00 §,300.00 | 100.00 4,200,00 . E £0.00 | 65.67%
5.08[Ground Box, 12 Inch, > EA 4 4.00 525.00 2,100.00 = 5 = E 400 0.00%|
5.10Waler Naln, Trercned_RJ PVG, 16 Inch ¥ o 2100| _Z21.00 183.00 A0A43.00 | 291.00 A0AA3.00 - . - 100.00%
5.11|Valvo, 18 Inch EA 0] 00 1,00 8,825.00 ,625.00 1.00 8,625.00 v - -] 100,
5. 12[Fitting. 18 Inch, 11.25° EA [ 00 | 2.760.00 500,00 2 00 500,00 z % s 00%]
©.13|Fibng. 16 Inch, 22.5° EA [ 00 008 2,750,00 ,£00.00 200 600,00 z P — [ 100.00%
5.14| Remroval of Fips, PVG, 16 Inch o _Die00| 21600 34,50 46200 | 316,00 452,00 . ¥ ~ | 100.00%!
6.01|Manhols, SW-401_48 Inch. Dia. EA F) 00| §_4200.00 400,00 00 .00 = P ~ [ 100,00%
6,02 |Manhota, BW-AD1, 84 éh. ia. EA 3 00 500.00 26.,400.00 .00 20,400.00 : > - [1o.00%
6,03 [Imlaky, SW-502 (46 EA 1] 00 000.00 4,000.00 00 160000 - = [ 100.00%
5.04 [Intaks, 6W-505 EA 1 60 600,00 5,600.00 00 5,600.00 = z - 10000
.06 imlaks, SY-500 EA F] 00 700.00 15,400.00 00 15,400.00 z . ~ | 00.00%
8.08 [Intake, EW-509 EA 00 60,00 37,200.00 .00 37.200.00 - s -~ |00
8.07 [intwks. BW-510, Modilod EA 5 .06 | § 15,100.00 75.500.00 .00 75,600,600 - - - [100.00%
5.00 [Intaks, SW-512, 30 Fnoh, Dia, EA 4,00 000,00 500.00 o0 00000 Z = — [ o0.00%
.09 Intais, SW-541 V¥/ Exienalon FA 1.00 300.00 ,800.00 ¥ 500,00 : = ~ | to0.00%
6.10|Connaction to Existing Manhols EA 3,00 250.00 , 760,60 .00 ,750.00 - - - 00.00%:!
8.11|Remavs [Maka EA 00 425.00 425.00 .00 425,00 . - - 00.00%)
6.12|Removs Manhoi EA 00 426.00 425,00 100 425,00 T z —| 100,00%!
B.18 Manhols EA 4 00 3.200,00 800.00 4.00 800.00 - - - 00.00%,
6. 14| Mafor Adjustman, Manhole EA 005 1,600.00 860,00 .80 00.00 < 3 ~ [ o.00%
01|Pavament, PCG, 8 Inch. sY 416] 3,815.00 X 51,270.00 | 3.896.00 | X - = T16.05)] 100.26%
7.02|Favement, PCG. 10 Inch, BY 1467 11467.00 €750 |8 77402250 11.671.55 5 - . (104.55) 100.61%
7.0|F SO.CuTband Aiise, 2.5-Foo Wik, 10:n681 | e 680 620005  4000|8 zs400m0| esnoo 2840000 | eavoo s 2040000 - | 100.00%
7.04|Concrele Medlan, PCC, & Inch, BY £33.00 102.00 54,368,00 633,00 54,068.00 | 223.77 22,824.54 - 100.00%
7.05|PCC Pavament Samples 5 1 1.00 | § 15.000.00 000,00 .00 15.000.00 0.10 1,500.00 —[100.00%
7.08|Shovider, PCC, B Inch, By 250 400,00 T5.00 000.00 | 40021 {8 30,01675] _ 117.03 ©.700.76 21]]_100.05%)
7.07| Grarwtar Shoulder TON 208 208,00 32.00 B56.00 [ 1737 5.560.24 5 - 3443 | Ba.45%| %
7.08|Spécial Gompacilon for Ewalk sY 2875 2876.00 200 350.00 | 7.875.00 5R0.00 | 83550 7,850,00 - | 100.00%!
66| Removal of Sidswak Y 768 708,00 5.50 369,00 069.00 5,438.60 | 191.00 1,050.50 | (700.001] 123.89%
7.10]Remaval of Difvaw i 4T 474,00 “B.50 2277.00 | 414.00 2,277.00 - = - | 100,00%
7.11|8Kewalk, PGG, 4 Inch, Y 302 302.00 F7.00 11,174.00 q 70,386.00 | 413.00 1528100 | (222.00)] 172.61
7.12|Skiaw alk, PCC, & Inch, Y 724 T247.00 40,00 40,880,00 |_ 1377.40 56,086.00 30.00 3,200,00 |__(130.40)] 110
.13]BMawalk, PCC, 6 [heh. Y 706 70.60 55.00 4.318.00 5 . = . T0.60 | 0.00%| e
7,14 SHlovalk, 's"r:fﬁ-f"’“"‘ i Tetired sy 1352 12520 |$  pson|s  1z2sea00| 13520 1280400 135208 1280400 - | 10000
7.16| Dalecluble Waming, Cast [ron BF 132 132.00 45.00 5,840.00 - - . - 13200 | v.00%| o
7.16[Driveway, Pavad_ PCE, 7 fnch, 5Y 257 467,00 BE.00 75685.00 | B67.13 1,102.15 3700 7.035,00 | (100.13]] 121.44%
7.17 [Drivewsy, Granular, & loch, TON 305 30.50 35.00 1,067.50 | 26.39 8,65 - : 6.11 | 83.05%] =
7.16]Pavament Removal SY 10373 10378.00 825 "85.828.75 | 1048470 G5.AB5.10 5 - (105,700} 101.02%
7.35|Misdien Rameval, Doweled BY ] 860.00 550 ~4.779.50] __ #60.00 4,770.60 A - - [ 100.00%)
7.20]Datour Pavernent Y 355, 355.00 50,00 28.400.00 | 51,60 Z8,144,00 = - 320] 0.10%
7.21[HMA Detour Ovaria TON 150] 16148 51148 40.00 33,607.20 | 311,48 13,807.20 5 = | 100.00%
7,22 (Pavomsnt PCC, 10", Hol Waier 160 1.60 2.30 125014 | 56180 1,289.14 = z — [ J00.00%
7.23 | Drivewiy, Paved, PGC, 7, Hal Walet S 25530 | 2ER.30 &0 S746 | 2s8.30 745 - : | 100.00%
7.24|Pavement Gokd Waathar Prolection, Blankets | & 1030 __810.10 25 3.253.08 | 246833 1Z.068,73 B + | (1,056.23)] 304.09%
7.25|Pavement, PCG, BY, Hot Walar ) T,107.00 | 1.197.00 85 221445] 1,107.00 221445 = 5 - | 100.00%
7,26 Ganessle Madian, PCC, & Inch,, Fiet Water 309.23 | 50023 35 36654] 3 360,64 = % — | 100.00%
7.27 [EMswaik, PEC, A [neh.. Fol Vialor 1, 11140 50 8509 19110 09,60 = 5 - |100.
7.28[6Kiswalk, PCG, § Inch,, ol Vialar EY 5200 162.00 15 7480 | 15200 174,80 p = — | 100.00%)

Data prirted: S52020



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

B.01[Trefic Signal [¥] 1 1.00 | $252,000.00 | § _ 252,000.00 0,90 | §__226,800.00 015§  37.800.00 040 00
 Temporaty Traffic Signel, Medifications and . . _
0.02]  noval ot Exiatias Le 1 1.00] § 10500005  10,500.00 1.00($  105800.00 $ 100,009%
| TTPANaLY. Traffa Blgnal; b4 ionle Ls 1 1.00| s 20500008 z0,.500.00 - s - - s . 100 o00%
8.04]Painted Pavemant Meridngs, Walarboma 8TA 42,68 42668 | § 35.00 [ 8 1403.10 4266 | § 149,10 - [ - - 100,00% -
8.05|Paintad Pavemaent Marikdngs, Durable BTA . 134.66 12500 | § 168,832.60 - $ - - _|$ - 134.66 0,00%)
8,06/Palnted P Tepe, Temporary | STA 100,88/ 100889 130003  13,114.40 05268  12,382,50 - s - 563 | 94.42%
B8.07|Painted Symbols and Legends, Durable EA 14 14.00 37500 | 3 5,250,00 - 18 - = |8 - 1400 |__0.00%| *
algat R es T es and Lenemds; Tape, EA 10 10005 22500(8 228000 800[8  1.800,00 - s - 2.00| 80.00%
B.08|Pavement Markings Removed STA 24 24.00 45,00 060,00 2450 |5 1.102.60 - . 0,60)| 102.00%)
8.10[Grogves Cut for Pavemsnt Markings 8TA 134.68 134.88 §0.00 6,733.00 - - - - 134,66 | 0.00%
8.11|Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends EA 14] 14.00 | ¢ 200,00 2,800.00 o - = - .00 0.00%] ="
B.12|Temporary Trafif Contral s 1.00 | § 32,000.00 a%um.ua 0.00 28,800,00 - - .10 | 50.00%) =
8.13|Temporary Barifer Rall, Gonerele LF 3089 3,003.00 .25 ,798,2 3,083.00 34,603.76 S = .00 |80,
8.14|Temporary Lane S2parsfor System LF 376 3,767.00 7.00 20,560.00 | 3,783.00 20,481,00 - - (18.00)| 100.42%
B8.16|Partable Dynamic Message Sign (POMS] CDA' 35 95.00 260.00 ,100.00 48,00 12,450,00 . - 3.00)| 137.14%
818/ Traffic Control, Winter Saiup L§ 1,00 1.00 5,600,00 500,00 1,00 500.00 E - - | 100.00%
8.17|Pavemant Markings, Golvert Based STA 73.45| 7345 40.00 ,630.00 73.45 §38.00 B - - | 100.00%
9.01[SAl Fance LF 500,00 76 ,635.00 | 1,6608,00 270.75 < . 59.00)| 124.60%
9.02|S[ll Fenco, Removal of Devien [F 600,00 .25 376,00 | 780.00 195.00 - - 720,00 | 52.00%
9.03|Filter Bock or Watlla, 12 Inch. [F 800,00 25 4.050.00 | 1,380.00 3,105.00 z - 420.00 | 76.67%)
8.04|Fiffer Sock or Wallla, Removal F ,800.00 026 460.00 | 820,00 230.00 ©20.00 230.00 .00 61.11%
0.05[Temporary RECP, Type 2C &Y 852,00 1.60 270,00 - - - - 852.00]__ 0.00%
9.00[Flow Transillon Mat BF 160.00 14.25 ,280,00 - - - - 160.00 | 0.00°
B.07|Rip Rep, Chss A TON 405.00 £0.00 24,300,00 €01.00 30,050.00 - - {o8.00)| 123.70%
9.08|Stabllized Construction Ertrancs Y 635,00 16.00 8,560.00 - = - - 535.00 | 0.00%,
S.0aT RN COLT UG EVS o) Ac 8 soo|s zacooa[s 1e.20000 (s 100 - s . a1 | 4238%
9.10[Limestone Block Refalning Wall BF 484 464.00 38,00 1763200 | 484.00 17,632,00 3 = -__| 100.00
9.11[infet Protoction Device, Rao EA 18 18.00 250.00 4,000.00 15.00 760,00 - - 100 | 03.76%
8,12[Inkst Protaction Davice, Drop-In, Grate Infake EA 4 4.00 175.00 700.00 4.00 700.00 - - - 100,00%|
p 1oL EtectianBevics, aap-ln, Opan Throm || 12 1200[$ 17600 [§ 210000 700f8 122800 - s . 500 | Ba3a%
Iake, EC-602 (lowa DOT) &
11.01|MoblLzaflon 1 00 | $126,000,00 126,000,00 00 128,000.00 - & = | 100.00
11.02|Mainfsnance of Poslal Sarvica _ X 1 00| 8 1,000.00 [ .00 71000 - - 0,10 |_90.00%,
1.03|Malntanance of Solld Waste Celieclion LI 1 .00 2,500.00 ,500.00 .80 250,00 - - 0.10 | 90.00%)
11.64|Concrels Washaul, RolFOff Centainer L 1 .00 8,000.60 000,60 .00 000.00 0.10 800.00 -~ | 100.00%)
11,05 Traffia Signing K 1 .00 2,000.00 ,000.00 s a = = 1.00 .00%
11.08[Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Maibox EA 4 4.00 625,00 100.00 - - - - 4.00| 0.00%
12.01|Full dump lruck load of caushar metaral EA 0 14.00 14,00 350.00 ,800.00 14.00 3,800,00 - - - 100.00%|
69.01|Epacial Backiil CY 108.3 103,30 65,00 8,714.50 103, 714,50 = = - | 100.00%
[ 95.02[Ramoval of Exisiing Slnuclura s 1| 1.00 7,300,00 7,300,00 1,00 ,300.00 - - -~ | 100.00%
89.03 |[Excavalion, Class 20 cY 1434] 1,434.00 10.50 15,051.00 | 1,434.00 16,067.00 - - - [ 106.00%
89,04 [Precasl Concrale Box Cuivert, 12 R X4 LF 162 152.00 776,00 117,600.00 162, 117,800.00 - - - | 100.00%]
vo,op{Iexet Conats Bux Cult S¥akt End EA 2 2005 1250000 |8 2500000 200($ 2500000 - | 2 - | 100.00%
99,06 Tamporary Shoring LS i 1.00|§ 800060|%  ®o000.00 1008  8,000.00 P ] - - | 100.00%
09,07 Fence, Chaln Link, Vinyl Goalad IF 56,00 [ § 1250008  7,00000 S - - |3 - 56,00 | 0.00% 8"
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK GOMPLETED TO DATE 3,376,568.44 § 3,260,477.78 $ 17349756 96.74%

Dats pnfad; SRA020



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment Previous Applicatlons for Payment Record of Change Orders
No. Date Amount No, Date Amount No, Date Amount
1 May 20, 2019 $ 191,161.95 36 1 May 20, 2019 $ 27,507.20
2 June 17, 2019 b 212,950.02 37 2 July 15, 2019 $ 77,932.00
3 July 15, 2019 $ 366,508.44 38 3 | September 16, 2019 | §  4,235.00
4 August 19, 2019 $ 579,196.80 39 4 December 16, 2019 | §  5,9098.62
5 | September 16, 2019 | $ 427,644.80 40 5 January 20, 2020 [ § 14,983.38
6 Oclober 21,2019 | $ 264,422.16 41 6
7 | November 18, 2019 | $ 392,703.84 42 ¥
8 December 16, 2018 | § 177,209.33 43 8
] January 20, 2020 | $ 326,533.87 44 9
10 45 10
1 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 63 TOTAL g 130!567.20
28 64
30 65
31 66 Contract Time Remaining
32 67 Contract Period: Warking Days
33 68 Original Contract Date: February 18, 2019
34 69 Original Contract Time: 130.00
35 70 Added by Change Order; 11.50
Contract Time to Date: 141.50
Time Used {o Date; 138.00
TOTAL $ 2,938,331.21 Contract Time Remaining: 3.50

Date Printed: 5/5/2020



S N Y D E R IOWA | MISSOURI | NEBRASKA | SOUTH DAKOTA | WISCONSIN ‘]

& ASSOCIATES

May 6, 2020

Mr. Adam Lust, P.E.
City of Ankeny

220 West First Street
Ankeny, lowa 50023

RE: S ANKENY BLVD AND SE SHURFINE DR / SW PRAIRIE TRAIL PARKWAY
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 10
FINANCE PROJECT NO. 947.4451
S&A PROJECT NO. 117.1073.01A

Dear Mr. Lust:

Enclosed is Alliance Construction Group’s Partial Payment Application #10 for the above noted project from
January 5, 2020 to April 30, 2020. Construction through this payment application included earthwork,
subbase construction, curb and gutter, paved median, traffic signalization, traffic control, erosion control, and
other miscellancous items. Based on project observations, plan quantities, measured quantities, and work
completed we recommend approval of Partial Payment Application #10. Approximately 97% of the total
contract work has been completed and 138 of the 141.5 working days (98%) have been charged through this
partial payment application.

Please contact me should you have any questions or comments on this payment application. We will be in
attendance at the May 18, 2020 council meeting to answer any questions regarding this project.

Respectfully,

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

7 L71)
oS
) LA

Afidy G/ Burke, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure

CC: John Haldeman, P.E., Snyder & Associates
Mark Land, P.E., Snyder & Associates

V:\Projects\2017\117.1073.01 A\Construction\Letter_2020-05-06 PayApp10_AnkBlvdShurfine.doex

I 2727 SW SNYDER BOULEVARD | P.O. BOX 1159 | ANKENY, 1A 50023-0974
P: 515-964-2020 |  F:515-964-7938 | SNYDER-ASSOCIATES.COM



