
 

V:\Projects\2017\117.1073.01A\Construction\Letter_2020-06-24_PayAppFinal_AnkBlvdShurfine.docx

 

 
June 24, 2020 
 
Mr. Adam Lust, P.E. 
City of Ankeny 
220 West First Street 
Ankeny, Iowa 50023 
 
RE: S ANKENY BLVD AND SE SHURFINE DR / SW PRAIRIE TRAIL PARKWAY 

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 
 PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 11 – FINAL  
 CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 – FINAL  
 FINANCE PROJECT NO. 947.4451 
 S&A PROJECT NO. 117.1073.01A 
 
Dear Mr. Lust: 
 
Enclosed is Alliance Construction Group’s Partial Payment Application #11 - Final for the above noted 
project from April 30, 2020 to June 23, 2020.  Construction through this payment application included site 
stabilization and the remainder of the punchlist items. Based on project observations, plan quantities, 
measured quantities, and work completed we recommend approval of Partial Payment Application #11.  
Approximately 100% of the total contract work has been completed and 141.5 of the 141.5 working days 
(100%) have been charged through this partial payment application.  We also recommend approval of Change 
Order No. 6, which reconciles final project measured quantities with the contract quantities. 
 
Snyder & Associates, Inc. certifies this project as complete and recommends this project for acceptance by the 
City Council. Release of remaining retainage, $169,626.90, should occur 30 days after Council acceptance of 
the project.  
 
Please contact me should you have any questions or comments on this payment application.  We will be in 
attendance at the July 6, 2020 council meeting to answer any questions regarding this project. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.  
 
 
 
Andy G. Burke, P.E. 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosure 
 
CC:  John Haldeman, P.E. & Mark Land, P.E., Snyder & Associates 


